

MORTON COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Illinois Community College District No. 527

TITLE: Consent Agenda	NO. 1.6.9
SECTION: Board of Trustees	PAGE: 1 of 1

The Board of Trustees shall place on the consent agenda those items of business requiring action by the Board of Trustees, but which are not likely to require discussion and which are expected to receive unanimous approval from the Board of Trustees.

Any item shall be removed from the consent agenda if any voting member requests its removal when the consent agenda is presented to the Board of Trustees. Removal of items from the consent agenda is not debatable. The Chair shall decide where to place an item on the agenda that is removed from the consent agenda.

After items requiring removal are so removed from the consent agenda, the Chair shall call for a single vote to approve all of the matters remaining on that agenda.

DATE APPROVED BY BOARD OF TRUSTEES: November 16, 2016; November 28, 2018

DATES REVISED:

REVIEWED DATES: October 17, 2018

ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 527